YEMSA STAFF

Douglas Brim

Emergency Medical Services Agency Administrator Medical Health Operational Area Coordinator (MHOAC) Region IV, Disaster Medical Health Coordinator

> John S. Rose, MD, FACEP Medical Director

Megan Rizzo

EMS Program Coordinator MHOAC Duty Officer

Brian Cross

EMS Program Coordinator Region IV, Disaster Medical Health Specialist

Jared Gunter

EMS Program Coordinator Region IV, Disaster Medical Health Specialist

> Terry Weisser EMS Specialist II

Karisa Huie EMS Specialist I

Contact information:

Mailing Address:
Yolo County Health and Human Services Agency
Emergency Medical Services Agency
137 N Cottonwood St Ste 1300
Woodland, CA 95695-6685
Voice Line: (530) 666-8665
www.yemsa.org

Effective Date: June 1, 2023